Attachment A

AMENDMENT #002
TO Contract 77170

Dated 11/1/2009

For Emergency Jail Housing 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by Pierce County and King County.

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an agreement dated 11/01/2009 for emergency jail bed space,

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement in consideration of the mutual benefits and advantages to be derived by each of the parties, 

IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:  
1. Contract term to be extended for one additional year from 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012.  
2. Jail housing limited during this term to one unit, 84 beds.  Section 4. (a) of the agreement is modified as follows:
“In the event of an emergency Pierce County agrees to house King County inmates in Pierce County correctional facilities.  Housing shall not exceed 84 beds and there shall be no minimum.  These inmates will be under the supervision of corrections officers from King County.”

All other terms and conditions of the agreement and all supplements and modifications thereto shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be duly executed, such parties acting by their representative being there until duly authorized.

DATE this ___________ day of _____________________________, 20__

CONTRACTOR:





PIERCE COUNTY:








Approved as to legal form only:

______________________________________________




Full Firm Name





_____________________________________________








DEPUTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY                             Date

______________________________________________

(Signature)

_______________________________________

Reviewed:
Title of Signatory Authorized by Firm Bylaws

Mailing Address:  _________________________________








_______________________________________________



________________________________

BUDGET & FINANCE


   Date

Street Address, if different:  _________________________

Approved:



_________________________________










________________________________________________








DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR


    Date

Federal Tax ID or Social Security Number:

_________________________________________________









________________________________________________








COUNTY EXECUTIVE


     Date








($250,000 or more)

